
 
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION 
PART# EWVXAD10; EWVPAD10 

PNC SIDE STEP FOR VW AMAROK 17+ 
 
NOTICE: 
 The figures here are for reference only and may have differences with the actual product you received, 

however they share the same assembly way. 
 Please read the instruction completely for easy installation, which will also help you to avoid scratches 

or other potential damages to your appealing car. 
 Please periodically check and retighten all the hardware and clean the investment for a refresh look. 

PARTS LIST: 
No. Name Qty Remarks No. Name Qty Remarks 
○1  Side bar 2  ○8  Hex bolt 12 M8-25 
○2  Front bracket(L) 1  ○9  Large Washer 12 D10 
○3  Middle rear bracket(L) 1  ○10  Hex Nut 12 M10 
○4  Rear bracket(L) 1  ○11  Spring Washer 12 D10 
○5  Front bracket(R) 1  ○12  U-bolt-1 2 M10-98 
○6  Middle rear bracket(R) 1  ○13  U-bolt-2 2 M10-41 
○7  Rear bracket(R) 1  ○14  U-bolt-3 2 M10-86 

ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE: 

Step 1:  Remove contents from box. Verify all parts are present. Read instructions carefully before starting 

installation. Assistance is recommended.  

Step 2：Install the brackets. Please tighten all the bolts. (Installation picture.Fig.1) 

Step 3：Install the running board on brackets, level and adjust the Running Board and tighten all hardware. 

(Installation picture. Fig.2) 

Step 4：Test and make sure that all hardware is secure and tight.  Installation is finished. 
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DISCLAIMER: We are not responsible for any quality problems caused by improper installation and use. 

 


